
School Gifted Education Facilitator Email Grades
CVHS Feeder (7) Kim Herman (Feeder Lead) kim.herman@dcsdk12.org
Castle View HS Ryan McClintock    Ryan.McClintock@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Castle Rock MS Lindsay Maldanado Brown  lmaldonadobrown@dcsdk12.org 7-8
Clear Sky Jennifer Rankin    jennifer.rankin@dcsdk12.org K-6
Larkspur Kathy Medley  kmedley@dcsdk12.org K-6
Meadow View Tonja Peacock tonja.peacock@dcsdk12.org P-6
Sedalia Shannon Vallejos (Tafoya) sdtafoya@dcsdk12.org K-6
Soaring Hawk Karen Voeglie  karen.voeglie@dcsdk12.org P-6
CHS Feeder (7) Darlene Cheever (Feeder Lead)
Chaparral HS Steve Borchik    steve.borchik@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Sierra MS Sadie Levine srlevine@dcsdk12.org 7-8
Cherokee Trail Ashley Jakubowski    aajakubowski@dcsdk12.org P-6
Mammoth Heights Rebekah Crispin  rebekah.crispin@dcsdk12.org P-6
Pine Grove Darlene Cheever mary.cheever@dcsdk12.org K-6
Pine Lane Jill Casas jill.casas@dcsdk12.org P-6

Prairie Crossing
Shanna Giraldes &                              
Erika Wycoff  

shanna.giraldes@dcsdk12.org, 
ewycoff@dcsdk12.org P-6

DCHS Feeder (9) Amanda Deegan (Feeder Lead)

Douglas County HS Diane Shuck & Cory Monroe
diane.shuck@dcsdk12.org, 
cmonroe@dcsdk12.org 9-12

Mesa MS Erin Gilbert Erin.Gilbert@dcsdk12.org 7-8
Castle Rock Elem Nancy Mann nmmann@dcsdk12.org P-6
Cherry Valley Nancy Wortmann    nancy.wortmann@dcsdk12.org K-6
Flagstone Meg Jacques meg.jacques@dcsdk12.org P-6
Renaissance Amanda Deegan amanda.deegan@dcsdk12.org K-6
Rock Ridge Pam Gutierrez pamela.gutierrez@dcsdk12.org P-6

Sage Canyon 
Moira Martinez &                               
Kelly Rayburn  

Moira.Martinez@dcsdk12.org, 
krayburn@dcsdk12.org P-6

South Ridge 
Amber Struthers &                              
Dawn Clarke

astruthers@dcsdk12.org, 
dawn.clarke@dcsdk12.org K-6

HRHS Feeder (8) Jessica Simmons (Feeder Lead)
Highlands Ranch HS Debora Kortbawi  dlkortbawi@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Cresthill MS Mike Risdon mjrisdon@dscsdk12.org 7-8

Acres Green 
Emmalee Owens &                             
Kirsten Braun  

emmalee.owens@dcsdk12.org, 
kirsten.braun@dcsdk12.org P-6

Arrowwood Tania Chaffee tania.chaffee@dcsdk12.org P-6
Cougar Run Jessica Simmons jessica.simmons@dcsdk12.org K-6
Eagle Ridge Linda Meyers linda.meyers@dcsdk12.org P-6

Fox Creek
Andrea Schmidt &                              
Janet Place    

alschmidt@dcsdk12.org,       
jsplace@dcsdk12.org K-6

Lone Tree Magnet Jami Hawkins jshawkins@dcsdk12.org P-6



School Gifted Education Facilitator Email Grades

LHS Feeder (6)
Lisa De La Pena &              

Jennifer Miller (Feeder Lead)
lisa.delapena@dcsdk12.org 
jennifer.l.miller@dcsdk12.org

Legend HS
Cynthia Wagner &                              
Karen Deal  

ccwagner@dcsdk12.org, 
karen.deal@dcsdk12.org 9-12

Cimarron MS Sarah Fields-Hasler smfieldshasler@dcsdk12.org 6-8
Frontier Valley Christin Pursley  christin.pursley@dcsdk12.org P-5
Gold Rush Kristi Barta kristi.barta@dcsdk12.org K-5
Iron Horse Heather Cunningham    hlcunningham@dcsdk12.org P-5
Pioneer Lisa De La Pena lisa.delapena@dcsdk12.org P-5
MVHS Feeder (8) Erin Hastedt (Feeder Lead)
Mountain Vista HS David Larsen david.larsen@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Mountain Ridge MS Amanda Windholz amanda.windholz@dcsdk12.org 7-8
Bear Canyon Megan Bruce mpbruce@dcsdk12.org K-6
Copper Mesa Heather Stinnett hlstinnett@dcsdk12.org P-6
Heritage Jill Montoya  jill.montoya@dcsdk12.org P-6
Northridge Amanda Schmidt    amanda.schmidt@dcsdk12.org P-6
Sand Creek Erin Hastedt erin.hastedt@dcsdk12.org P-6
Summit View Tim Hanson tdhanson@dcsdk12.org K-6

PHS Feeder (6)
Lauire Penzenstadler &          

Nancy Machendrie (Feeder Lead) nancy.machendrie@dcsdk12.org
Ponderosa HS Anitra Gallegos amlindsay@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Sagewood MS Laurie Penzenstadler laurie.penzenstadler@dcsdk12.org 6-8

Franktown 
Diana Markel &                                  
Chandra Baca

dmarkel1@dcsdk12.org, 
chandra.baca@dcsdk12.org P-5

Legacy Point Amy Corr  amy.corr@dcsdk12.org P-5
Mountain View Rosella Howes  rosella.howes@dcsdk12.org K-2
Northeast Lara Bennett Lara.Bennett@dcsdk12.org 3-5
RCHS Feeder (6) Judi Holst (Feeder Lead) judi.holst@dcsdk12.org
Rock Canyon HS Sarah Pascoe sarah.pascoe@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Rocky Heights MS Dodi Poulos dorothy.poulos@dcsdk12.org 6-8
Buffalo Ridge Lisa Conner    ltconner@dcsdk12.org K-5
Redstone Tanya Marchman-Twete  tmmarchmantwete@dcsdk12.org P-5
Timber Trail Debbie Clemente debra.clemente@dcsdk12.org K-5
Wildcat Mountain Jolie Pinke  jolie.pinke@dcsdk12.org P-5
TRHS Feeder (10) Heather Groff (Feeder Lead)
ThunderRidge HS Dave Stickland dave.stickland@dcsdk12.org 9-12
Ranch View MS Nancy Irvin nancy.irvin@dcsdk12.org 7-8
Coyote Creek Jennifer Bruns  jennifer.bruns@dcsdk12.org P-6
Eldorado Rebecca Collins    Rebecca.Collins@dcsdk12.org P-6
Roxborough Primary Heather Groff heather.groff@dcsdk12.org P-2
Roxborough Inter Allison Rothwell arothwell@dcsdk12.org 3-6
Saddle Ranch Sheri Sims  ssims@dcsdk12.org K-6
Stone Mountain Kirsten Southern  kjsouthern@dcsdk12.org K-6

Trailblazer
Randi Smiertelny &                            
Katie Sadaro-Jensen

Randi.Smiertelny@dcsdk12.org, 
kmsodarojensen@dcsdk12.org K-6

MS/HS Lead David Larsen david.larsen@dcsdk12.org 6-12
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Alternative Schools (4)
eDCSD Kathleen Moritzky kathleen.moritzky@dcsdk12.org K-12
Eagle Academy Rebecca Manzanaras rbmanzanares@dcsdk12.org 10-12
DC Oaks Jenifer Nerwin Jenifer.nerwin@dcsdk12.org 9-12

Plum Creek Academy
Mary Page &                                       
Stacey Loos    

mary.page@dcsdk12.org,                                   
slloos@dcsdk12.org 7-12

Charter Schools (20) Katie Murphy (Charter Lead)

Academy Charter School Melinda Kennedy    kennedym@academycharter.org K-8
American Academy - CP Karen Billings    kbillings@aak8.org K-8
American Academy - Parker-MB Karen Billings    kbillings@aak8.org P-8
American Academy - Parker LM Karen Billings    kbillings@aak8.org P-7
Ascent Classical Academy Smita Rodriques  srodrigues@ascentclassical.org K-12
Aspen View Academy Colleen Barber  cbarber@aspenviewacademy.org P-5
Aspen View Academy - Secondary Alecia Glorioso   aglorioso@aspenviewacademy.org 6-8
Ben Franklin Academy Katie Murphy kmurphy@bfacademy.org P-8

Challenge to Excellence
Snow Hulbert &                                  
Kristen Parsons  

sfhulbert@c2e.org,                                          
kparsons@c2e.org K-8

DCS - Montessori Kristina Baxter    kristina.baxter@dcsdk12.org P-8
Global Village Academy Sabrina Manskey  smanskey@gvaschools.org K-7
HOPE Desirae Seter    desirae.seter@hopeonline.org K-12
Leman Academy Shelby Pfleiger  shelby.pfleiger@lemanacademy.org K-8
North Star Academy Wendy Pieseski wpieseski@nstaracademy.org K-8

Parker Core Knowledge
Kristen Goode &                                 
Johanna Harth     

jharth@ckcs.net,                                              
kgoode@ckcs.net P-8

Parker Performing Arts Brenda Robinson  brobinson@parkerperformingarts.org K-8
Platte River Academy Lonnie McKenzie  lmckenzie@prak8.org K-8
Renaissance Secondary Debbie Rabideau drabideau@dcsdk12.org 6-11

SkyView Academy - Elem
Paula Harrison &                                
Jennifer Deboe

pharrison@svak12.org,                                       
jdeboer@svak12.org P-5

SkyView Academy - Secondary
Kirsten Compton-MS &                      
Thomas Lenderink  

kcompton@svak12.org,                                      
tlenderink@svak12.org 6-12

STEM - Elementary Deb Marshall     deborah.marshall@stemk12.org K-5
STEM - Secondary Hannah Reese hannah.reese@stemhigh.org 6-12

World Compass Academy
Kate Parker &                                     
Krystal Taylor

katherine.parker@worldcompassacademy.com, 
krystal.taylor@worldcompassacademy.com K-8


